Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS517010EN   page 1
November 1, 2024 3:39 PM
Top Product Features
• Selectable lumens 1000/1500/2000 and 2000/3000/4000
• SeleCCTable color temperature 3000K/3500K/4000K
• Available in 80 CRI or 90 CRI

PS517010EN   page 2
November 1, 2024 3:39 PM
Mounting Frame Order Information
Sample Number: PR4FS24D010REM7 – PR4M24MD8FSMW
A complete luminaire consists of a mounting frame and LED module ordered separately, with optional accessories as noted.
Standard Driver 120-277VAC, 0-10V analog dimming
Mounting Frame Lumens Input / Control Options Accessories
PR4 = 4” aperture new
construction / remodeler
housing frame
PR4CP = 4” aperture new
construction / remodeler
housing frame, CCEA
Chicago Plenum rated
Field Selectable
FS12 = field selectable 1000, 1500 and 2000
lumens (nominal), use with PR4M12* LED
modules only (4)
FS24 = field selectable 2000, 3000 and 4000
lumens (nominal), use with PR4M24* LED
modules only (4)
Discrete (fixed) Factory Set (5)
10 = 1000 lumens (nominal), use with
PR4M12* LED modules only
15 = 1500 lumens (nominal), use with
PR4M12* LED modules onlys
30 = 3000 lumens (nominal), use with
PR4M24* LED modules only
D010  = 120-277VAC
50/60Hz, 0-10V analog ,
1%-100% dimming
REM7 = integral 7 watt emergency battery pack with
remote test / indicator light, use with D010 only (1)
REM14 = integral 14 watt emergency battery pack with
remote test / indicator light, use with D010 only (1)
BOD7ST = 7.5 watt Bodine self-test diagnostic
emergency module with remote test / indicator light, use
with D010 only (1)
WTA = Factory installed WaveLinx PRO Sensor Kit (1) (3)
WTK = Factory installed WaveLinx LITE Sensor Kit (1) (7)
WPN = WaveLinx PRO Wireless Node without sensor (8)
WLN = WaveLinx LITE Wireless Node without sensor (9)
HB128APK = L-channel “No Fuss” hanger bar, 26”,
pair (replacement)
RMB22 = Adjustable wood joist mounting bars, pair,
extend 22” long
H347 = 347 to 120V step down transformer, 75VA
H347200 = 347 to 120V step down transformer,
200VA
WTA = Field installed WaveLinx PRO Sensor Kit (1) (3)
WTK = Field installed WaveLinx LITE Sensor Kit (1) (7)
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes
(4) FS12 factory preset 2000 lumens in PR4M12 LED
module. FS24 factory preset 4000 lumens in PR4M24
LED module.
(5) Driver has fixed lumen output. Lumen selector
switch on LED modules do not change lumens in fixed
output housings.
(1) Not available for Chicago Plenum
(3) WTA = WaveLinx PRO tile mount sensor kit for daylight dimming,
PIR motion sensing, and optional RLTS - Real Time Location
Services, use with D010 only. (Refer to WaveLinx PRO system
specifications.)
(7) WTK = WaveLinx LITE tile mount sensor kit for daylight dimming,
PIR motion sensing, use with D010 only. (Refer to WaveLinx LITE
system specifications.)
(8) WPN = WaveLinx PRO wireless node provides luminaire-level

dimming, PIR motion sensing, use with D010 only. (Refer to
WaveLinx LITE system specifications.)
Quick Spec Emergency Mounting Frame Order Information
Sample Number :
Quick Spec Emergency Mounting Frame:  RR-PR4FS24D010REM7
LED modules are ordered separately.
Order separately: LED Module: PR4M
Standard Driver 120-277VAC, 0-10V analog dimming
Quick Spec Code Mounting Frame Lumens Input / Control Options Accessories
RR = East Region
BRR = West Region
PR4 = 4” aperture new
construction / remodeler
housing frame
Field Selectable (4)
FS12 = field selectable 1000, 1500 and 2000
lumens (nominal), use with PR4M12* LED
modules only
FS24 = field selectable 2000, 3000 and 4000
lumens (nominal), use with PR4M24* LED
modules only
D010  = 120-277VAC
50/60Hz, 0-10V analog ,
1%-100% dimming
REM7 = integral 7 watt emergency
battery pack with remote test /
indicator light, use with D010 only
REM14 = integral 14 watt emergency
battery pack with remote test /
indicator light, use with D010 only
HB128APK = L-channel “No Fuss”
hanger bar, 26”, pair (replacement)
RMB22 = Adjustable wood joist
mounting bars, pair, extend 22” long
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes
(4) FS12 factory preset 2000 lumens in PR4M12 LED
module. FS24 factory preset 4000 lumens in PR4M24
LED module.
Select from the Quick Spec Mounting
Frame ordering information to receive the
Fast Delivery option for the frame.
PR4 | PR4M
PS517010EN   page 3
November 1, 2024 3:39 PM
DLV Driver Distributed Low Voltage Power System
Mounting Frame Lumens (6) Input / Control Options Accessories
PR4 = 4” aperture new
construction / remodeler
housing frame with DLVP driver
10 = 1000 lumens (nominal), use with
PR4M12* LED modules only
15 = 1500 lumens (nominal), use with
PR4M12* LED modules only
20 = 2000 lumens (nominal), use with
PR4M12* LED modules or with PR4M24*
LED modules
30 = 3000 lumens (nominal), use with
PR4M24* LED modules only
40 = 4000 lumens (nominal), use with
PR4M24* LED modules only
DLV = Distributed Low Voltage dimming driver
1%-100%, 1000-4000 lumens only. For use with
DLVP system only, refer to DLVP specifications
for details. (1)
REMV7 = 7 watt emergency battery
pack with remote test / indicator
light, use with DLV only  (1)(2))
REMV14 = 14 watt emergency
battery pack with remote test
/ indicator light, use with DLV
only  (1)(2)
HB128APK = L-channel “No Fuss” hanger bar,
26”, pair (replacement)
RMB22 = Adjustable wood joist mounting bars,
pair, extend 22” long
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes
(1) Not available for Chicago Plenum (6) DLV driver has fixed lumen output. Lumen selector
switch on LED modules do not change lumens in fixed
output housings.
(1) Not available for Chicago Plenum (1) Not available for Chicago Plenum
(2) ULus for U.S. only
LED Module Lumen Range Distribution CRI / CCT Finish Accessories
PR4M = 4” aperture LED module
with self-flanged shallow
reflector.
For use with PR4 series housing
frames, retrofit frames, and
surface cylinders
12 = field selectable 1000, 1500
and 2000 lumens (nominal). Factory
pre-set for 2000 lumens.
Use with PR4FS12*, PR410*, PR415*,
PR420* mounting frames only.
24 = field selectable 2000, 3000 and
4000 lumens (nominal).
Factory pre-set for 4000 lumens.
Use with PR4FS24*, PR420*, PR430*,
PR440* mounting frames only.
MD = medium / wide beam reversible
“flip” lens.  Factory set for medium.
Tool-less twist-to-lock flip changes
from medium to wide distribution.
Medium distribution (70°, 1.01 SC)
Wide distribution (107°, 1.61 SC)
Field Selectable
8FS = 80 CRI (minimum) with
field selectable 3000K, 3500K and
4000K CCT (nominal). Factory pre-
set for 3500K.
9FS = 90 CRI (minimum) with